SPENCE

BROTHERS

RS&H Michigan, Inc.
G3101 West Bristol Rd
Suite 300
Flint, MI 48507
Attention: Ryan Hall
RE: Alpena Terminal
Dear Ryan,

Below is the payment responsibility breakdown for our June pay application per your request.

Current Payments Requested:

MDOT Portion $ 1%@&99\ Y9I 4 G7¢
Alpena County Portion 68,213.09 ’ /V

Total Request this Month  $ 1,277,205.18 747 17
Sincerely,
SPENCE BROTHERS
Darci Czuba
Controller

1 . &ﬂ — WA U

203 S Washington Ave, Suite 360, Saginaw, M| 48607 O 989.752.0400

oy /
\.

e




PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
/A DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
J: Alpena County Board of Commissioners PROJECT: Alpena Terminal APPLICATION NO.: 9 Distribution:
720 West Chisolm Street OWNER
Alpena, Ml 49707 PERIOD TO: 7/31/19 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
ROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:  RS&H Michigan, Inc OTHER
Spence Brothers G3101 West Bristol Rd
203 S. Washington Ave., Ste 360 Suite 300
Saginaw, Michigan 48607 Flint, Ml 48507 SPENCE JOB NO.: 18-180
‘ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
iplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

ntinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 8,963,000.00
Net change by Change Orders $ 62,991.00 CONTRACIOR: CE BROTHERS
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 9,025,991.00 MHr.\I\\
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 4,646,509.42  By: Date: 8/6/19
(Column G on G703) Matthew J. Spence, IV N\W
RETAINAGE: State of Michigan ounty of Saginaw
a. 5 % of Work Completed to Date $ 232,325.47 Subscribed gad sworn to before me this 6th day of Auguat, 2019
b. % of Stored Material $ Notary Public:
(Column F on G703) By: g Bay Gaunty, Michigan
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or My commission expires: September 10, 2024
Total in Column | of G703) $ 232,325.47 i ME
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 4,414,183.95  In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 3,136,978.77  progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $: ,2F7;205:18: Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 4,671,807.05 R
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED- s 1,277 265 2
CHANGE ORUER SUMMARY AUUITTIONS UEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
lotal changes approved figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
in previous months by Owner $66,418.00 $33,880.00 amount certified.)
>3:=moﬂ§oz n, Inc.
Total approved this Month $30,453.00
By: @ Date: &\\V\“A
TOTALS $96,871.00 $33,880.00 ,
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
NE I CHANGES by Change Order $62,991.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A\ DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA - 1992 G702/CMa-1992
E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE ., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

sers may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a com pleted AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




[CONTINUATION SHEET AIA G763
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT To: Application No. 9
Spence Project No. 18-180 Application Date: 08/01/19
Contractor Name: Spence Brothers Project: Period From: 07/01/19
ALPENA COUNTY NEW TERMINAL BUILDING Period To: 07/31/19
WORK COMP. | WORK COMP. | MATERIAL | TOTAL COMP.
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY | AND STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE APPLICATION TO DATE TO FINISH AMOUNT
GENERA|
OVERHEAD 200,000.00 190,000.00 190,000.00 95.00% 10,000.00 9.500.00
PROFIT 125,000.00 85.000.00 10,000.00 95,000.00 76.00% 30,000.00 4,750.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS 250,000.00 200,000.00 10,000.00 210,000.00 84.00% 40,000.00 10,500.00
MOBILIZATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00% 0.00 500.00
BONDS/INSURANCE/PERMITS 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100.00% 0.00 5,000.00
TESTING 10,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 50.00% 5,000.00 250.00
SURVEY 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 70.00% 3.000.00 350.00
|SITEWORK
BUILDING DEMOLITION 85,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 100.00% 0.00 4,250.00
ASPHALT 236,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 236,000.00 0.00
STRIPING 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
TEMPORARY SIGNAGE/BARRICADES 45,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 88.89% 5,000.00 2.,000.00
TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100.00% 0.00 1,250.00
PERMANENT FENCE 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 160,000.00 0.00
ELMER'S
MOBILIZATION, PHASES 41,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 60.98% 16,000.00 1,250.00
SAFETY 10,000.00 2,425.00 2,425.00 24.25% 7.575.00 121.25
SOIL EROSION 3,000.00 500.00 500.00 16.67% 2.500.00 25.00
TREE, REMOVAL, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH 4,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 87.50% 500.00 175.00
HMA SURFACE. REMOVE 27,000.00 9,270.00 9,270.00 34.33% 17,730.00 463.50
COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 8,000.00 0.00
CURB, REM/GUARDRAIL 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00 0.00
SIDEWALK, REMOVAL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00
SEWER, REMOVAL, LESS THAN 24 INCH 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
SAWCUTTING 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00
EXCAVATION, EARTH 159,000.00 47.,000.00 47,000.00 29.56% 112,000.00 2,350.00
EMBANKMENT, TERMINAL BUILDING 25,000.00 15.000.00 15,000.00 60.00% 10,000.00 750.00
EMBANKMENT, LM 29,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 48.28% 15,000.00 700.00
SUBBASE, SIDEWALK 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,000.00 0.00
AGGREGATE BASE - 8" 116,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 32.76% 78,000.00 1,900.00
DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1 3,000.00 500.00 500.00 16.67% 2,500.00 25.00
SEWER, CL E, 12 INCH. TR DET B 51,000.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 58.24% 21,300.00 1,485.00
SEWER, CL E, 15 INCH, TR DET B 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,000.00 0.00
DR STRUCTURE COVER REPLACE 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,000.00 0.00
DR STRUCTURES 55,000.00 37,300.00 37,300.00 67.82% 17,700.00 1,865.00
STORM ROOF DRAINS 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 13,000.00 0.00
WATER MAIN, DI 6 INCH AND HYDRANT 72,000.00 ww..\oo.oo 27,700.00 38.47% 44,300.00 1,385.00




[CONTINUATION SHEET AIA G703

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Contractor Name: Spence Brothers

To:

Spence Project No. 18-180

Project:

ALPENA COUNTY NEW TERMINAL BUILDING

Application No. 9

Application Date: 08/01/19
Period From: 07/01/19
Period To: 07/31/19

L WORK COMP. | WORK COMP. | MATERIAL | TOTAL COMP.
ITE| SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY | AND STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO FINISH AMOUNT
SAN STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIAMETER 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
SAN SEWER, PVC. SDR 35 - 6 INCH 18,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 19.44% 14,500.00 175.00
SLOPE RESTORATION 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 38,000.00 0.00
FOUNDATION EXCAVATION 24.000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 95.83% 1,000.00 1,150.00
BACKFILL BUILDING FOUNDATION 66.000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 96.97% 2,000.00 3.200.00
CONCRETE
FOOTINGS 150,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 93.33% 10,000.00 7,000.00
WALLS 120,000.00 105,000.00 105.000.00 87.50% 15,000.00 5.250.00
SLAB ON GRADE 91,000.00 91,000.00 91,000.00 100.00% 0.00 4,550.00
SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT 146,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 146,000.00 0.00
CURB 37.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 37.000.00 0.00
RESTEEL MATERIAL 35.000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 100.00% 0.00 1,750.00
RESTEEL LABOR 40,000.00 38.000.00 38.000.00 95.00% 2,000.00 1,900.00
STRAUSS
MOBILIZATION 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00% 0.00 500.00
DEMOBILIZATION 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,000.00 0.00
4" SPLITFACE MATERIAL 69,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 21.74% 54,000.00 750.00
4" SPLITFACE LABOR 103,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 103,000.00 0.00
8" SPLITFACE MATERIAL 28,300.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 19.43% 22,800.00 275.00
8" SPLITFACE LABOR 18.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 18.500.00 0.00
CULTURED STONE 4.,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4.,600.00 0.00
CAP 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,000.00 0.00
TIES/ANCHORS MATERIAL 33,300.00 0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 57.06% 14,300.00 950.00
TIES/ANCHORS LABOR 23,900.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 58.58% 9,900.00 700.00
FLASHING 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7.400.00 0.00
GROUT 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,700.00 0.00
MORTAR 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,500.00 0.00
MORTAR BREAK 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
METAL LATH 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 800.00 0.00
PARGE COAT 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 300.00 0.00
REBAR 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1.900.00 0.00
WIRE 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00
CLEANING 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,300.00 0.00
DELTA STEEL
DRAWINGS 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 100.00% 0.00 2,250.00
FABRICATION 350.000.00 350,000.00 . 350,000.00 100.00% 0.00 17.500.00
INSTALL 140,000.00 125,000.00 7,000.00 132,000.00 94.29% 8.000.00 6.600.00




[CONTINUATION SHEET AIA G703

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT To: Application No. 9
Spence Project No. 18-180 Application Date: 08/01/19
Contractor Name: Spence Brothers Project: Period From: 07/01/19
ALPENA COUNTY NEW TERMINAL BUILDING Period To: 07/31/19
L WORK COMP. | WORK COMP. | MATERIAL | TOTAL COMP.
ITE SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY | AND STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO FINISH AMOUNT
CARPENTRY
ROUGH CARPENTRY 45,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 25.,000.00 55.56% 20,000.00 1,250.00
CASEWORK 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 22,000.00 0.00
{DIVISION 7
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 26,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 38.46% 16,000.00 500.00
TPO ROOF: Roofing Membrane Labor 10,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,200.00 0.00
TPO ROOF: Sheet Metal Fab Labor 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 600.00 0.00
TPO ROOF: Sheet Metal [nstall Labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
TPO ROOF: Crane Labor 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,200.00 0.00
TPO ROOF: Insulation Material 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 100.00% 0.00 625.00
TPO ROOF: Membrane Material 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 100.00% 0.00 575.00
TPO ROOF: Sheet Metal Material 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 100.00% 0.00 105.00
TPO ROOF: Roof Hatch 2.800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2.800.00 100.00% 0.00 140.00
TPO ROOF: Roofing Warranty 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 600.00 0.00
CAULK 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
SSR ROOF - Engineering 9,500.00 9.500.00 9,500.00 100.00% 0.00 475.00
SSR ROOF - Insulation Materials 74,000.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 100.00% 0.00 3.700.00
SSR ROOF - Root/Wall Panel Materials 158,000.00 73,500.00 84,500.00 158,000.00 100.00% 0.00 7,900.00
SSR ROOF - Install Insulation/Gutter/Soffit/Fascia 59,000.00 41,550.00 41,550.00 70.42% 17,450.00 2,077.50
SSR ROOF - Install Roof Panels & Accessories 109,500.00 11,000.00 98,500.00 109,500.00 100.00% 0.00 5,475.00
DIVISION §
DOORS/FRAMES/HARDWARE MATERIAL 58,000.00 16,200.00 22,500.00 38,700.00 66.72% 19,300.00 1,935.00
DOORS/FRAMES/HARDWARE LABOR 18.000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 11.11% 16,000.00 100.00
OVERHEAD COILING DOORS/GRILLES 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 80,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Shop Drawings & Submi 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 100.00% 0.00 950.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Curtainwall Material 70,000,00 60,000.00 60,000.00 85.71% 10,000.00 3,000.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Curtainwall Labor 57,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 57.,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Storefront Material 21,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 66.67% 7,000.00 700.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Storetront Labor 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 23,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Door Material 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 27,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Door Labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Glass Materials 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 55,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Glass Labor 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Interior Plastic Materials 4.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Interior Plastic Labor 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Automatics 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 23,500.00 0.00
GLASS/GLAZING/STOREFRONTS - Automatic Labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
IDIVISION 9




[CONTINUATION SHEET AIA G703

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT To: Application No. 9
Spence Project No. 18-180 Application Date: 08/01/19
Contractor Name: Spence Brothers Project: Period From: 07/01/19
ALPENA COUNTY NEW TERMINAL BUILDING Period To: 07/31/19
L WORK COMP. | WORK COMP. | MATERIAL | TOTAL COMP.
ITE SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY | AND STORED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO FINISH AMOUNT
DRYWALL/METAL STUDS
EXT FRAMING & SHEATHING MATERIAL 77.000.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 100.00% 0.00 3,850.00
EXT FRAMING & SHEATHING LABOR 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 100.00% 0.00 5,500.00
INT FRAMING MATERIAL 28,000.00 22,500.00 2,750.00 25,250.00 90.18% 2,750.00 1,262.50
INT FRAMING LABOR 49,900.00 25.000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 70.14% 14,900.00 1,750.00
INS/DW HANG & FINISH MATERIAL 44,000.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 10.00% 39,600.00 220.00
INS/DW HANG & FINISH LABOR 107.100.00 0.00 10,600.00 10,600.00 9.90% 96,500.00 530.00
ACOUSTICAL & LINEAR CEILING MATERIAL 254,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 254,500.00 0.00
ACOUSTICAL & LINEAR CEILING LABOR 41,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 41,800.00 0.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS 47,700.00 14,200.00 4,700.00 18,900.00 39.62% 28,800.00 945.00
FLOORING
CARPET 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
VCT 4.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% _4,000.00 0.00
CERAMIC TILE 128,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 42.97% 73,000.00 2.750.00
PAINT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 40,000.00 0.00
DIVISION 10/11/12
ACCESSORIES 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 16,000.00 0.00
PARTITIONS 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 9,000.00 0.00
SIGNAGE 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 36,000.00 0.00
FIREPLACE 11,000.00 750.00 750.00 6.82% 10,250.00 37.50
FLOOR GRILLES 5,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 30.00% 3,500.00 75.00
ROLLER SHADES 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3.000.00 0.00
LOCKERS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
{DIVISION 14 - Wumnﬁ Conveyor
General Conditions: Layout Engincering 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100.00% 0.00 400.00
General Conditions: Project Management 15,000.00 10,000.00 1,200.00 11,200.00 74.67% 3,800.00 560.00
General Conditions: Mechanical Engineering 11,000.00 5,100.00 2,500.00 7,600.00 69.09% 3,400.00 380.00
General Conditions: Electrical Engincening 22,000.00 12,200.00 2,900.00 15,100.00 68.64% 6,900.00 755.00
General Conditions: Sales Tax 3,500.00 2,150.00 400.00 2,550.00 72.86% 950.00 127.50
Doors 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 100.00% 0.00 800.00
Doors: Sales Tax 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00% 0.00 100.00
Claim Conveyor 75,000.00 17,750.00 18,000.00 35,750.00 47.67% 39,250.00 1,787.50
Infeed Conveyor 9.000.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 27.78% 6,500.00 125.00
Conveyor Controls 38,000.00 4.500.00 5,800.00 10,300.00 27.11% 27,700.00 515.00
Conveyor Electrical Field Materials 7.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7.000.00 0.00
Conveyor Freight & Commercial 7.000.00 1,500.00 1,400.00 2,900.00 41.43% 4,100.00 145.00
Conveyor Sales Tax 8.500.00 1,500.00 1,750.00 3,250.00 38.24% 5,250.00 162.50
Mechanical Installation 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 30,000.00 0.00




00°085 00°002'6 %L.L°GS 00°009'}} 00°005°S 00°00L'9 00°008'0Z AOFVT LINANOD
05'259'¢L 00°056'98 %S8'GL 00'050'€.2 00°000°042 00°050'€E 00°000'09€ TVIRIALVIN NOLLNE1.LSIA ANV 43MO0d
00°S0E 00°009'ZL %29 'ZE 00°00L'9 00'005'L 00°009't 00°00.'81L JOEVT NOLLNGRILSIA ANV YIMOd
0SZLE 00°0S€'2Z %09°8} 00'062°9 00°000'S 00°0SZ'L 00°009'€E TYRIALVIA YAMOd LIS
00'€0Y 00'0¥5'6 %08°SY 00°090'8 00°00S'L 00'095'9 00°009°ZL VOFV'T YIMOd FLIS
00'500°'L 00°0 %0000} 00'001'02 00°001'0Z 00°00L°0Z TYRIALYN LINANOD ANNOYOIIANN
00'SL¥'L 000 %0000} 00°00€'8Z 00°00€'8Z 00°00€'8Z FOIYT LINANOD ANNOYOYIANN
00°GLS 000 %00°00L 00°00£°01 00'00£'0L 00°00€'0} MOH VT NOLLITOWAd
SH'£66 00°LEL'pL %185 00'698°61 00'0S2Z'¢ 00'619'91 00'000'+€ SNOLLIONOD TVYINTD
8T°LT'9T NOISIAIC - TVIRLLOA 1A
000 00°000'Z %000 00°0 000 00°000°Z LINFNLVTYL TYOINTHD
00°028 00°009'¥L %06°2S 00°00%'9t 00°00t'9L 00°000°'LE AOVIL LVAH
000 00°000'£Z %000 000 000 00°000°22 NOLLYTNSNI TVOINVHOIN
000 00°000'8 %00'0 000 00°0 00°000°8 FONVIVE ¥ ONLLSHL
05'SYe 00°060'9 %EL'6 000169 00°016'9 00°000°'LL STOULNOD TANLYATINAL
00°GHS'L 00°004'SZ %81°GS 00°006'0€ 00°006'0€ 00°000'9S FERI
SL'6+0'9 00°210'25 %629 00'86'02ZL 00°00S'Z 00°000°Z 00°€8%'9LL 00°000°8.L LINAWJINOH OVAH
00°S.Y 00°00S'Z %88'GS 00°005'6 00°00S'6 000 00°000°ZL SYALSIOTY
00°596'C 00°002'/9 %69°9p 00°00€'65 00°000°L 00°000°8Y 00°00€'0L 00°000°/ZL SIOM.LONA
G.'8Z 00°'SZ#'6 %SL'G 00545 00'S/5 00°000'0L ONIdId NOLLOERLLSIA SYO
00°0¥5'Z 00°00Z'SE %8%°'09 00°008'0S 00°000'LE 00°008'EL 00°000'v8 ONIdld HWH
0z 29 00'959'c8 %8G L 00 rPE'L 00°vre'L 00°000'G8 SHULXIA ONIEANN1d
0L9vE'L 00°990'6E %180V 00'+£6'9Z 00°000'91 00'v€6'0L 00°000'99 VALV M JLLSTNOA
SE0vY 00°E6L'L %088 00°/08'8 00°000'} 00°208°Z 00°000'0L WYOLS
SLOPE'T 00'G8L°LE %2009 00°GL8'0Y 00°005'81 00°GLE'8Z 00°000'8 AdVLINVS
£2/77 NOISIAA - "TVOINVHOAIN
000 00°05.'L %000 000 000 0005/ J0Qe7] ysiutg
000 00°0S.'S %000 000 000 00'052'S [ELDIRJ ystut
00°000°L 000 %00 001 00°000'0Z 00°000°02 000 00°000°0Z 10qe7] U[-ysnoy
0S°'289 00'0 %0000 00'0S.'EL 00°052'cL 00°0 00°0S.'EL [BLITY U[-Y300Yy
05°L82 00'0 %00°001 00'0S.'t 00'0S.'y 00°0 00°0S.'V SIULA 7P SULAIUIBuY
NOLLDA.LO¥d FNId
000 00°0 %0000 4 000 000 000 %0 @ SIJNAIDG UONE|[EISU] J0] XT] SI(TS
000 00°000'9L %000 000 000 00°000'9L $201A195 d)-prelg wswdinby
00'0 00°000°LL %00°0 000 000 00°000'L L uorstaadng g
000 00°000'9 %000 000 000 00°000'9 s[ejusy Juawdimby
000 00°000°Z) %000 000 000 00°000'Z} uone|[eISU] 100
000 00°000'Z1 %00°0 00°0 000 00°000°Z) UOLE[[B3SU] [E3LY]Y
INNOWY HSINI4 OL % a1va ol a3yols aonyad NOILYOINddVY ANTIVA MHOM 30 NOILdINDS3Ia ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY JONVIVE a3¥OLS ONV | ATLNISINd SIHL SNOIA3Yd a3 NaIHos 31|
‘dWOD TVLIOL | TIVINILVIN | "dINOD MNOM | "dINOD MHOM 1
61/L€/L0 ‘0L pouad ONIATING TYNINYIL M3N ALNNOD YNIdTVY
6L/L0/L0 “Eo._n. pousd “uoo.—o._m siayjorg mo:waw awey Jo03oenuo)

61/10/80

6

:a1e uoneoyddy
‘ON uofeolddy

081-81 'ON }03foid @ouadg

0]

ANIWAVd 304 NOLLYDITddV

£049 VIV_133HS NOLLVAINLINOD.




UOW

000 00'989't %000 000 000 00'989't SUOISIAY 3IeMPIEH - 800 40D
000 00'SEP'9 %000 00°0 000 00°SEP'9 UONIOWI(J JIMO, SSYIEIM - L00 dOD
000 (00°00'95) %000 00°0 00°0 (00°00%°98) SUOISIAQY 30U3 ] AIN03S - §00 O
200# 19pI0 om..a__u
(5Z'9¢2) 00°0 %00°001 (00°G2L'Y) (00°G2.'Y) (00°52.L'v) 11pa1) ulel(] ULolS pue uiseg yo1e) AdRJ - $00 JOO
0402 000 %00°'001L 00°vLy 00'vLt 00 vLy [EAOWIZY UONEpUNO ] paLng - €00 40D
00'522 000 %00°001 00°005'Y 00°00S't 00°00S't [EAOWIY P14 UIRId - 200 dOO
SP'LLE'S 000 %00°00L 00622'99 00'622'99 00°62Z'99 $33,] JULdg SUIpIng - 100 JOD
100# 19p1Q 3duey)
66’116 GZ'00L'L %0G°L6 GL'662'81L G/'662'8L 00°000'02 LNIWFLYEY TYRIFLVIA SNOTIVZVH
00°0 00°000'0S %000 000 000 00°000'0S ONIdVISANYT
£L°EE8 05°LEE'S %5999 06'299°9L 05ZyLL 00°025'GL 00°000'SZ SNOLLDIISNI JANMO
1G'86°L £8'62Y %E6 86 LL'0.5'68 00°000°'SL L1°0.S'¥2 00°'000°0% SNOJLOINNOD ALITILA LNINVIAIEd
05°L¥Z 00°0S0'} %0528 007056 00'686°L 00'S96°C 00°000'9 S394 dV.L
00°0 00°000°0ZL %000 00°0 00°0 00°000'0Z1 TANLINANA
SAONVMOTTV
000 00°000'CLL %000 000 00°0 00°000'ZL1L LINN VOd
00°0 00°000'6S %00°0 00'0 00°0 00°000'6S LINN YHMOd ANNOUD
000 00°000'€2 %00°0 000 000 00°000'€Z A0LV1 Danid
00°000'€} 00°000°G€2 %ES TS 00'000'092 00°'000'092 00°0 00°000'G6¥ TVINALYIN ADd14g
000 00°'000'6 %000 00°0 00°0 00°000'6 NOILLVZITISONW
¥€ ALA - IDANFI ONIQAVOL YAONISSVd
00621 00°008°L6 %S9°C 00°005°C 00°00S°L 00°000°L 00°00€'¥6 TVIRIELVIN AMNS O4AIA TIWA VTV 214 8T AId
00'9L€'L 00°'088'01L %G.°0L 00°02£'92 00°005°S 00°028'22 00°00Z'LE YT AUNS OFAIA AUV TV T 8T AIA
09'6v5'2 00°888'92 %S9 00216'0S 00°000°0E 00°00S 00'2L¥'0Z 00°008'2Z IVIIALVIN SWINOD LT AId
00'SES 00°005'89 %LGEL 00°00L°01 00'00S'8 00'002'Z 00'00Z'6. AOFYT SIWNOD LT Ald
00°0S 00°00€'€L %669 00°000°L 00°000°L 00°0 00'00E'vL TYRIELYA NOLLOZ.LON ONLLHOI'T
00001 00°002'0L %SGL'GL 00°000°C 00°000'2 00°0 0000221 HOEGVT NOLLOALOAd DNILHOI'T
000 00°002'} %000 00'0 000 00°002°L TYRIHLYIA SNOLLOANNOD dIN0H
000 00°000°L %000 00'0 00'0 00°000°Z AOIV'T SNOLLOANNOD dINOI
000 00°00%'} %00°0 000 00°0 00°00%'L TVINILYIN STOIATA
000 00°00Z'€ %000 000 00°0 00'002'¢ JAOIVT SHIIAHA
58°19/'9 00°€94°LL %0026 00°LE2'SEL 00°000'GY 00°'2£2'06 00°000'ZpL TYRELVIN ONILHOI'T
00°05 00°002'92 %89'€ 00°000'L 00°000°L 00°0 00°00Z'.2 A0V T ONLLHOIT
05°199 00'0L0°L2 %LSG 8 00°0£Z'El 00°000'S 00°0£2'8 00°00€'v€ TYRNALYIA TIIM
05z 00°0S¥ L %86 LE 00°058'8 00°000'S 00°0S8'¢€ 00'00£'€2 AOHVT TAIM
00'492 00°082°} %1LE'08 00°022'S 00°00S'Z 00°02.C 00°00S'9 TV ILYIN LINANOD
INNOWY HSINId OL % 3lvaol a3yols aordad NOILYIIddV 3NTVA MYOM 40 NOILdI¥ISIA ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY 3ONVIVE g3¥O0LS ANV | ATLNISINd SIHL SNOIAIYd a3Na3HosS 3L
"dNOD TVLOL | TVINILVYIN | ‘dINOD XNOM | "dINOD MNOM
61/1€/.0 ‘0L pousd ONIATING TVYNINY3L M3N ALNNOD YN3dTV
6L/10/20 ‘WoJ4 pousd "uum_.Oun__ sJayjoig mocwnm lswep Jojoenuo)
61/10/80 :@)eq uonesyddy 081-81 "ON 03loig adsuadg
6 'ON uoneoiddy INIWAV ¥Od NOLLYIITddY

£0.9 VIV _133HS NOLLYNNLINOD




Ly'sze'zee 8S°L8Y'6LE'Y %8Y'1LS Z¥'60S'9Y9'y 00°000°€PL 05°9Z¥'LOZ'L 26°280°20¢'¢ 00°166'520°'6 STv10olL
000 00'v+6'L %00°0 00°0 00°0 00'vP6°L SuOISIARY di[D 1291S - 610 OO
000 00°Sey %00°0 00°0 00°0 00°sZy 13[0Q [eUOLIPPY - 810 O
00°0 00'89L'8 %00°0 00°0 00°0 008918 [oueq 9381, 189H - L10 JOO
59°96L 000 %00°00L 00°££6'GL 00°EE6'SL 000 00'€E6'Gl [991§ [EUOBIPPY UONEO[AY LY - S10 dOD
0v'€S 000 %00°00L 00°890°L 00°890°L 000 00°890°L UOISTARY JL11 100 - ¥10 dOD
0’29 00°0 %00°001 00'8¥2'} 00°'8v2'L 00°0 008¥2'L noddng [[ep 1oddp) 10§ [90S [BUOMIPPY - £10 dOD
000 00°299°'L %00°0 00°0 000 00'299°L UOISIAY quuef [ UleHny/NAD - 210 dOD
€004# J9p1Q 3uey)
S6'8L2 000 %00°00L 00'6LE'V 00'6.E'Y 00'6.E'V SUOISIASY [291§ JOOY YSIH - 110 JOD
05081 00°0 %00°00L 00°01L9'E 00°0L9°E 00°019°€ SNQUSIA () 318[d IIF PUe Y3 331 [BUOHIPPY - 010 dOD
05°0LL 00°0 %00°00L 00°0LP'E 000LYv'E 00°0L¥'E SUOISIAY [331§ 100(] PEAYIRAQ - 600 dOD
INNOWY HSINId OL % 31va oL a3ols aoRiad NOLLYOIMddV INTVA MUOM 40 NOILLJIIOS3A ‘ON
FOVNIVLIY 3ONVIvE Q3OLS ANV | ATLNISId SIHL SNOIATAd a3Na3HIsS 31|
‘'dNOD TVIOL | TVIRISLVIN | "dNOD HAOM | "dWOD MIOM 1

61/1€/L0 ‘01 polsd
61/10/,0 ‘wol4 pouad

61/10/80 :3jeq uoneayddy

6§ "ON uoneolddy

ONIGTING TVYNINY3L M3IN ALNNOD YNIdTV

BELIGYR

081-81 "ON 129f01d s3uadg

0]

siayjolg eouadg :ewepN Jojoe)U0)

INIWAVd ¥Od NOLLYOIlddY

£049 VIV 133HS NOLLVNNLLNOD




